
Worthing C 2 Brighton B 5

Brighton C 1 Redhill B 6

Mid Sussex B 3 Worthing B 4

Worthing B 4 Worthing C 3

Brighton B 5 Brighton C 2

Redhill B 3 Mid Sussex B 4

Brighton B 6 Worthing B 1

Redhill B 4 Worthing C 3

Brighton C 6 Mid Sussex B 1

Worthing C 4 Brighton C 3

Redhill B 2 Worthing B 5

Mid Sussex B 2 Brighton B 5

Worthing B 7 Brighton C 0

Brighton B 1 Redhill B 6

Worthing C 6 Mid Sussex B 1

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2016

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Alan Brackenridge, Denise Wills, Joe Oakley, 

Marcus Chipman, Mark Fraser, Martin Pellett, 

Matthew Knight, Nick Brown & Ros Appleby

(4 wins)

High Score Nick Brown (13700)

Played at Hurst Club on 21/02/2016

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Brighton B

Worthing B

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton B 5 4 0 1 22 13 159310 31862 4552 22

2 Worthing B 5 4 0 1 21 14 166080 33216 4745 21

3 Redhill B 5 3 0 2 21 14 142440 28488 4070 21

4 Worthing C 5 2 0 3 18 17 104700 20940 2991 18

5 Brighton C 5 1 0 4 12 23 98320 19664 2809 12

6 Mid Sussex B 5 1 0 4 11 24 80810 16162 2309 11

TABLE



Pete Hickman * 0 0.0 0 Sandra Hall 5340 3.1 1

Colin Green 1920 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 5660 3.1 1

Steve Hurley * 5820 3.1 1 Jean Brackenridge 1610 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 1610 0.0 0 Matthew Knight * 11660 3.3 1

James Whittle * 1390 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge 7540 3.1 1

Brian Bartrum 2060 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman * 4140 3.0 1

Bob Thomas * 3500 3.0 1 Bella Stoner 1960 0.0 0

16300 2 37910 5

Jack Baden * 2560 0.0 0 Martin Pellett 5550 N/A 1

George Fisher 1740 0.0 0 Sue Oakley * 4680 N/A 1

Sheena Wood * 2220 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 3210 N/A 1

Brian Muggeridge 2730 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls * 4890 N/A 1

Kevin Stoner * 4460 0.0 0 Anita Blackman 4910 N/A 1

Phil Reay 2670 0.0 0 Denise Wills * 4570 N/A 1

Steve Burns * 1760 3.0 1 Mark Fraser 1700 N/A 0

18140 1 29510 6

Darrell Skinner * 0 0.0 0 Chris Oakley 1970 3.0 1

Ros Appleby 1950 0.0 0 Joe Oakley * 3640 3.0 1

Graham Sparksman * 4210 3.0 1 Nick Brown 3610 0.0 0

Paul Jobbins 3270 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham * 6850 3.1 1

Geoff Fairs * 3390 3.0 1 Neil Higgins 2170 0.0 0

Ian Giffen 1130 0.0 0 Steve Aylmore * 4350 3.0 1

Paul Moyes-Robb * 3650 3.0 1 Tony Jenner 3140 0.0 0

17600 3 25730 4

Brighton C Redhill B

SERIES 1 SCORES

Worthing C Brighton B

Mid Sussex B Worthing B



Chris Oakley * 3290 0.0 0 Pete Hickman 6550 3.1 1

Joe Oakley 4780 3.0 1 Colin Green * 2300 0.0 0

Nick Brown * 13700 3.3 1 Steve Hurley 1950 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham 3970 3.0 1 Dave Jones (Wor) * 1750 0.0 0

Neil Higgins * 2450 0.0 0 James Whittle 2670 3.0 1

Steve Aylmore 2440 0.0 0 Brian Bartrum * 3110 3.0 1

Tony Jenner * 3160 3.0 1 Bob Thomas 2640 0.0 0

33790 4 20970 3

Sandra Hall * 3680 0.0 0 Jack Baden 4590 3.0 1

Michelle Baden 2460 0.0 0 George Fisher * 2790 3.0 1

Jean Brackenridge * 3750 3.0 1 Sheena Wood 1890 0.0 0

Matthew Knight 5460 3.1 1 Brian Muggeridge * 1790 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge * 7160 3.1 1 Kevin Stoner 3640 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman 4810 3.0 1 Phil Reay * 1380 0.0 0

Bella Stoner * 6210 3.1 1 Steve Burns 470 0.0 0

33530 5 16550 2

Martin Pellett * 8330 N/A 1 Darrell Skinner 10 0.0 0

Sue Oakley 2160 N/A 0 Ros Appleby * 3200 3.0 1

Alex Hornby * 3410 N/A 0 Graham Sparksman 4390 3.0 1

Genette Nicholls 3170 N/A 0 Paul Jobbins * 5010 3.1 1

Anita Blackman * 5040 N/A 1 Geoff Fairs 1830 0.0 0

Denise Wills 1570 N/A 0 Ian Giffen * 1840 3.0 1

Mark Fraser * 3280 N/A 1 Paul Moyes-Robb 3080 0.0 0

26960 3 19360 4

Brighton B Brighton C

SERIES 2 SCORES

Worthing B Worthing C

Redhill B Mid Sussex B



Sandra Hall * 5080 3.1 1 Chris Oakley 3610 0.0 0

Michelle Baden 4820 3.0 1 Joe Oakley * 2250 0.0 0

Jean Brackenridge * 1410 0.0 0 Nick Brown 9980 3.2 1

Matthew Knight 5390 3.1 1 Rick Cunningham * 4570 0.0 0

Alan Brackenridge * 8120 3.2 1 Neil Higgins 2340 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman 8820 3.2 1 Steve Aylmore * 0 0.0 0

Bella Stoner * 4430 3.0 1 Tony Jenner 3420 0.0 0

38070 6 26170 1

Martin Pellett * 2130 N/A 1 Pete Hickman 1650 0.0 0

Sue Oakley 2120 N/A 0 Colin Green * 5120 3.1 1

Alex Hornby * 3990 N/A 1 Steve Hurley 3680 0.0 0

Genette Nicholls 2980 N/A 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 3120 3.0 1

Anita Blackman * 1190 N/A 0 James Whittle 1770 3.0 1

Denise Wills 7130 N/A 1 Brian Bartrum * 1520 0.0 0

Mark Fraser * 5740 N/A 1 Bob Thomas 0 0.0 0

25280 4 16860 3

Jack Baden * 4350 3.0 1 Darrell Skinner 1330 0.0 0

George Fisher 2140 0.0 0 Ros Appleby * 2440 3.0 1

Sheena Wood * 2330 3.0 1 Graham Sparksman 0 0.0 0

Brian Muggeridge 6350 3.1 1 Paul Jobbins * 1340 0.0 0

Kevin Stoner * 2160 3.0 1 Geoff Fairs 1120 0.0 0

Phil Reay 2320 3.0 1 Ian Giffen * 1260 0.0 0

Steve Burns * 3730 3.0 1 Paul Moyes-Robb 2490 0.0 0

23380 6 9980 1

Redhill B Worthing C

SERIES 3 SCORES

Brighton B Worthing B

Brighton C Mid Sussex B



Pete Hickman * 0 0.0 0 Jack Baden 5300 3.1 1

Colin Green 2580 3.0 1 George Fisher * 2560 0.0 0

Steve Hurley * 2630 3.0 1 Sheena Wood 1270 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 5260 3.1 1 Brian Muggeridge * 3730 0.0 0

James Whittle * 1910 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner 5030 3.1 1

Brian Bartrum 5130 3.1 1 Phil Reay * 3430 0.0 0

Bob Thomas * 2760 0.0 0 Steve Burns 3420 3.0 1

20270 4 24740 3

Martin Pellett * 1640 N/A 0 Chris Oakley 9260 3.2 1

Sue Oakley 2040 N/A 0 Joe Oakley * 2830 3.0 1

Alex Hornby * 1780 N/A 0 Nick Brown 8420 3.2 1

Genette Nicholls 1700 N/A 0 Rick Cunningham * 5140 3.1 1

Anita Blackman * 1850 N/A 0 Neil Higgins 8840 3.2 1

Denise Wills 8660 N/A 1 Steve Aylmore * 1650 0.0 0

Mark Fraser * 4790 N/A 1 Tony Jenner 1250 0.0 0

22460 2 37390 5

Darrell Skinner * 4380 3.0 1 Sandra Hall 1860 0.0 0

Ros Appleby 3090 3.0 1 Michelle Baden * 2430 0.0 0

Graham Sparksman * 1700 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge 4670 3.0 1

Paul Jobbins 0 0.0 0 Matthew Knight * 4760 3.0 1

Geoff Fairs * 2490 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge 7580 3.1 1

Ian Giffen 2900 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman * 5050 3.1 1

Paul Moyes-Robb * 2190 0.0 0 Bella Stoner 4440 3.0 1

16750 2 30790 5

Redhill B Worthing B

SERIES 4 SCORES

Worthing C Brighton C

Mid Sussex B Brighton B



Chris Oakley * 2540 3.0 1 Jack Baden 1120 0.0 0

Joe Oakley 6550 3.1 1 George Fisher * 2860 0.0 0

Nick Brown * 4630 3.0 1 Sheena Wood 1370 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham 11260 3.3 1 Brian Muggeridge * 830 0.0 0

Neil Higgins * 4570 3.0 1 Kevin Stoner 4480 0.0 0

Steve Aylmore 5130 3.1 1 Phil Reay * 1220 0.0 0

Tony Jenner * 8320 3.2 1 Steve Burns 3630 0.0 0

43000 7 15510 0

Sandra Hall * 1730 0.0 0 Martin Pellett 3110 N/A 1

Michelle Baden 4180 3.0 1 Sue Oakley * 2190 N/A 0

Jean Brackenridge * 3850 0.0 0 Alex Hornby 6340 N/A 1

Matthew Knight 1110 0.0 0 Genette Nicholls * 8180 N/A 1

Alan Brackenridge * 4110 0.0 0 Anita Blackman 6320 N/A 1

Marcus Chipman 2140 0.0 0 Denise Wills * 6750 N/A 1

Bella Stoner * 1890 0.0 0 Mark Fraser 5340 N/A 1

19010 1 38230 6

Pete Hickman * 7010 3.1 1 Darrell Skinner 1320 0.0 0

Colin Green 1420 0.0 0 Ros Appleby * 3040 3.0 1

Steve Hurley * 4740 3.0 1 Graham Sparksman 1780 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 3360 3.0 1 Paul Jobbins * 2980 0.0 0

James Whittle * 3630 3.0 1 Geoff Fairs 2000 0.0 0

Brian Bartrum 4090 3.0 1 Ian Giffen * 3290 0.0 0

Bob Thomas * 6050 3.1 1 Paul Moyes-Robb 2710 0.0 0

30300 6 17120 1

Brighton B Redhill B

SERIES 5 SCORES

Worthing B Brighton C

Worthing C Mid Sussex B
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1 Nick Brown Worthing B 5 2 4 1 40340 8068 13700 12.7 3 1 0 0

2 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 5 3 4 1 34510 6902 8120 12.5 4 0 0 0

3 Rick Cunningham Worthing B 5 3 4 1 31790 6358 11260 12.5 3 1 0 0

4 Denise Wills Redhill B 5 2 4 1 28680 5736 8660 N/A 3 0 0 0

5 Matthew Knight Brighton B 5 2 4 1 28380 5676 11660 12.5 3 1 0 0

6 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 5 2 4 1 24960 4992 8820 12.3 2 0 0 0

7 Mark Fraser Redhill B 5 3 4 1 20850 4170 5740 N/A 2 0 0 0

8 Martin Pellett Redhill B 5 3 4 1 20760 4152 8330 N/A 2 0 0 0

9 Joe Oakley Worthing B 5 3 4 1 20050 4010 6550 12.1 1 0 0 0

10 Ros Appleby Mid Sussex B 5 3 4 1 13720 2744 3200 12.0 0 0 0 0

11 Chris Oakley Worthing B 5 2 3 2 20670 4134 9260 9.2 1 0 0 0

12 Michelle Baden Brighton B 5 2 3 2 19550 3910 5660 9.1 1 0 0 0

13 Anita Blackman Redhill B 5 3 3 2 19310 3862 6320 N/A 2 0 0 0

14 Bella Stoner Brighton B 5 3 3 2 18930 3786 6210 9.1 1 0 0 0

15 Steve Hurley Worthing C 5 3 3 2 18820 3764 5820 9.1 1 0 0 0

16 Alex Hornby Redhill B 5 3 3 2 18730 3746 6340 N/A 1 0 0 0

17 Jack Baden Brighton C 5 2 3 2 17920 3584 5300 9.1 1 0 0 0

18 Brian Bartrum Worthing C 5 2 3 2 15910 3182 5130 9.1 1 0 0 0

19 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 5 2 3 2 15100 3020 5260 9.1 1 0 0 0

20 Steve Burns Brighton C 5 2 3 2 13010 2602 3730 9.0 0 0 0 0

21 James Whittle Worthing C 5 3 3 2 11370 2274 3630 9.0 0 0 0 0

22 Genette Nicholls Redhill B 5 2 2 3 20920 4184 8180 N/A 1 0 0 0

23 Neil Higgins Worthing B 5 2 2 3 20370 4074 8840 6.2 1 0 0 0

24 Kevin Stoner Brighton C 5 2 2 3 19770 3954 5030 6.1 1 0 0 0

25 Tony Jenner Worthing B 5 2 2 3 19290 3858 8320 6.2 1 0 0 0

26 Sandra Hall Brighton B 5 3 2 3 17690 3538 5340 6.2 2 0 0 0

27 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 5 3 2 3 15290 3058 4670 6.0 0 0 0 0

28 Pete Hickman Worthing C 5 3 2 3 15210 3042 7010 6.2 2 0 0 0

29 Bob Thomas Worthing C 5 3 2 3 14950 2990 6050 6.1 1 0 0 0

30 Steve Aylmore Worthing B 5 3 2 3 13570 2714 5130 6.1 1 0 0 0

31 Colin Green Worthing C 5 2 2 3 13340 2668 5120 6.1 1 0 0 0

32 Graham Sparksman Mid Sussex B 5 2 2 3 12080 2416 4390 6.0 0 0 0 0

33 Brian Muggeridge Brighton C 5 3 1 4 15430 3086 6350 3.1 1 0 0 0

34 Paul Moyes-Robb Mid Sussex B 5 2 1 4 14120 2824 3650 3.0 0 0 0 0

35 Sue Oakley Redhill B 5 2 1 4 13190 2638 4680 N/A 0 0 0 0

36 Paul Jobbins Mid Sussex B 5 3 1 4 12600 2520 5010 3.1 1 0 0 0

37 George Fisher Brighton C 5 3 1 4 12090 2418 2860 3.0 0 0 0 0

38 Phil Reay Brighton C 5 3 1 4 11020 2204 3430 3.0 0 0 0 0

39 Geoff Fairs Mid Sussex B 5 2 1 4 10830 2166 3390 3.0 0 0 0 0

40 Ian Giffen Mid Sussex B 5 3 1 4 10420 2084 3290 3.0 0 0 0 0

41 Sheena Wood Brighton C 5 2 1 4 9080 1816 2330 3.0 0 0 0 0

42 Darrell Skinner Mid Sussex B 5 2 1 4 7040 1408 4380 3.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 59 7 9 9 8 7 7 12

Legs won with break % 56.2% 46.7% 60.0% 60.0% 53.3% 46.7% 46.7% 80.0%

Legs won against break 46 8 6 6 7 8 8 3

Legs won against break % 43.8% 53.3% 40.0% 40.0% 46.7% 53.3% 53.3% 20.0%

Total points 751660 99290 46720 52570 91940 47990 43950 114340 60170 54170 124220 66600 57620 116160 53920 62240 104560 43560 61000 101150 61460 39690

Match average 50111

Team average 25055

Highest team score 43000

Lowest team score 9980

Highest team losing score 26960

Lowest team winning score 19360

Player average 3579 3310 3115 3505 3065 3199 2930 3811 4011 3611 4141 4440 3841 3872 3595 4149 3485 2904 4067 3372 4097 2646

Average with break 3623 3115 3115 3199 3199 4011 4011 4440 4440 3595 3595 2904 2904 4097 4097

Average against break 3536 3505 3505 2930 2930 3611 3611 3841 3841 4149 4149 4067 4067 2646 2646

Average winning score 5055 5033 4831 5209 3960 3711 4333 5521 5089 6168 6044 6201 5864 5249 4867 5583 5060 4259 5761 4521 4552 4400

Average losing score 2103 1587 1613 1557 2169 2432 1994 2102 2395 1907 2237 2427 2071 2495 2481 2511 1911 1719 2130 2222 2280 2208

Highest score 13700 9260 8330 9260 6550 5660 6550 13700 13700 9980 11660 11660 11260 8840 8120 8840 8820 6750 8820 8320 8320 5340

Highest score with break 13700 8330 8330 5660 5660 13700 13700 11660 11660 8120 8120 6750 6750 8320 8320

Highest score against break 11260 9260 9260 6550 6550 9980 9980 11260 11260 8840 8840 8820 8820 5340 5340

Highest losing score 4570 3680 3680 3610 2860 2860 2460 3850 3850 3680 4570 4570 3270 4480 4460 4480 3430 3430 2900 3630 2760 3630

Highest losing score with break 4570 3680 3680 2860 2860 3850 3850 4570 4570 4460 4460 3430 3430 2760 2760

Highest losing score against break 4480 3610 3610 2460 2460 3680 3680 3270 3270 4480 4480 2900 2900 3630 3630

Lowest winning score 1760 1970 2130 1970 2440 2440 2580 2330 2330 3210 3120 3120 3360 1770 2160 1770 1840 1840 2320 1760 1760 3420

Lowest winning score with break 1760 2130 2130 2440 2440 2330 2330 3120 3120 2160 2160 1840 1840 1760 1760

Lowest winning score against break 1770 1970 1970 2580 2580 3210 3210 3360 3360 1770 1770 2320 2320 3420 3420

Total Ranking Points 321.2 46.0 21.4 24.6 45.3 27.2 18.1 45.9 27.4 18.5 46.5 24.8 21.7 46.0 21.4 24.6 45.9 21.2 24.7 45.6 36.5 9.1

Ranking Points per leg 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.0

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.4 1.6 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.2 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.4 1.6 2.4 0.6

Average Ranking Points with break 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 2.4 2.4

Average Ranking Points against break 1.3 1.6 1.6 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 0.6 0.6


